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JUNIOR EVENTS FOR JULY, 2025

If you have any questions or suggestions please contact the junior organiser
Margaret Bedford on 07733 353633, shgcmkb@gmail.com

Fri. 4th July Fun 9 hole Stableford from 5pm & Fish & Chips Supper (Club Event)
 Sun. 6th July Junior Medal(18) & Stableford(9) from 1.30pm for juniors with handicaps

Sun. 13th July Hickory Club Competition (Club Event)
Sat. 19th July 125 Family Picnic 2-6pm (Club Event)
Sun, 20th July JH Taylor Cup (Club Competition) for juniors with handicaps
Wed. 23rd July 125 Junior Fun 9 hole Texas Scramble from 1pm
Sat. 26th July Junior 18 & 9 hole Stableford from 1.30pm for juniors with handicaps
Sun. 27th July 125 9 hole Closing Texas Scramble & Barbecue pm (Club Event)
Mon. 28th July Junior Match vs. Seniors 9am
Wed. 30th July Junior Fun 9 hole Texas Scramble from 1pm

CAPTAIN’S CHARITY DAY FAMILY FUN COMPETITION

On Sunday, 29th June, we ran a fun 9 hole Texas
Scramble for junior members and their families. We

had  34 playing in the golf game and almost 40
stayed for the delicious burgers and hot dogs. The
weather was good and everyone enjoyed the golf

and the food.
The scores were all very

close, but the winners with
26 Stableford points were
Evan Davies and Arthur

Dyer with their dads Martin
and Jim.

CHILD WELFARE OFFICER

Strawberry Hill Golf Club now has a new
Child Welfare Officer, Alan Cumber, who
will work to safeguard children, ensuring
their safety and well being. He will be
able to investigate concerns, promote

children’s rights and arrange support for
families. He can be contacted on

shgccwo@gmail.com.

On Saturday. 19th June the Captain,
Vince O’Sullivan  held his Charity Day
which proved to be an outstanding event
for the Club with golf, music, food and
beverages and unbelievable number of
visitors all day!

The Sky Golf presenters and legendary
tour players Dame Laura Davies, Wayne

‘Radar’ Riley and Andrew
Coltart played 9 holes of
golf and three of our jun-
iors Hettie Kent Jones,
Finn Ellis and Jack Fletch-
er were caddying for them.
The Captain had set a tar-
get of raising £10K,for this

charity, the Shooting Star Children’s
Hospice but easily exceeded that by rais-
ing more that £25K on the day.


